BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING
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In the Matter of §

Registered Nurse License Number 681133 §

issued to TERRI LYNN FAULKNER §
ORDER OF THE BOARD

On this day, the _Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referred to as the Board,
accepted the voluntary surrender of Registered Nurse License Number 681133, issued to TERRI
LYNN FAULKNER, hereinafter referred to as Respondent. This action was taken in accordance
with Section 301.453(c), Texas Occupations Code.

Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and

hearing.
The Board makes the following Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law.
FINDINGS OF FACT
1. Respondent’s license to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas is currently in
delinquent status. '
2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and hearing.
3. Respondent received an Associate Degree in Nursing from Columbia State Community

College, Columbia, Tennessee, on December 15,2000. Respondent was licensed to practice
professional nursing in the State of Texas on August 27, 2001.

4, Respondent's nursing employment history includes:
8/01 - 5/05 Staff Nurse Harvest Christian School
Fort Worth, Texas
4/05 - 5/05 Staff Nurse Lake Worth Minor Emergency

Lake Worth, Texas
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Respondent’s nursing employment history continued:

5/05 - 5/10 Staff Nurse Care Now
Fort Worth, Texas

6/10 - present Not employed in nursing

On September 11, 2012, Respondent’s license to practice professional nursing was
Suspended, with the suspension Stayed, and Respondent was placed on Probation. A copy

of the September 11,2012, Agreed Order, Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, is attached

and incorporated herein by reference as part of this Order.

Formal Charges were filed on July 30, 2014. A copy of the Formal Charges is attached and
incorporated, by reference, as part of this Order.

Formal Charges were mailed to Respondent on August 1, 2014.
On August 27, 2014, the Board received a notarized statement from Respondent voluntarily
surrendering the right to practice nursing in Texas in lieu of complying with the Agreed

Orderissued September 11,2012. A copy of Respondent's notarized statement, dated August
25, 2014, is attached and incorporated herein by reference as part of this Order.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-301.555, the Board has jurisdiction
over this matter.

Notice was served in accordance with law.

The evidence received is sufficient to prove violation(s) of 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE
§217.12(11)(B). '

The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301.452(b)(1) and (10), Texas
Occupations Code, to take disciplinary action against Registered Nurse License Number
681133, heretofore issued to TERRI LYNN FAULKNER, including revocation of
Respondent's license(s) to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

Under Section 301.453(c), Texas Occupations Code, the Board has the authority to accept
the voluntary surrender of a license.

Under Section 301.453(d), Texas Occupations Code, the Board may impose conditions for
reinstatement of licensure. ‘

/681133/0:007 2 HS




7. Any subsequent reinstatement of this license will be controlled by Section 301 453(d), Texas
Occupations Code, and 22 TAC§§213.26-.29, and any amendments thereof in effect at the

time of the reinstatement.

THE BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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ORDER

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the voluntary surrender of Registered
Nurse License Number 681133, heretofore issued to TERRILYNN FAULKN ER, to practice nursing
in the State of Texas, is/are accepted by the Executive Director on behalf of the Texas Board of

Nursing. In connection with this acceptance, the Board imposes the following conditions:

1. RESPONDENT SHALL NOT practice professional nursing, use the title of
registered nurse or the abbreviation “RN” or wear any insignia identifying herself as
aregistered nurse or use any designation which, directly or indirectly, would lead any
person to believe that RESPONDENT is a/an registered nurse during the period in
which the license/s is/are surrendered.

2. RESPONDENT SHALL NOT petition for reinstatement of licensure until: one (1)
year has elapsed from the date of this Order.

3. Upon petitioning for reinstatement, RESPONDENT SHALL satisfy all then existing
requirements for relicensure.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable

to Respondent's nurse licensure compact privileges, if any, to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

Effective this 27th day of August, 2014.
TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

By: m %m»/

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, FAAN
Executive Director on behalf
of said Board
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TERRI LYNN FAULKNER
1085 WALNUT BEND LANE - R +
BRENTWOOD, TN 37027
Registered Nurse License Number 681133

Voluntary-S %ﬁd@‘” anfpmpnf

wittal y ot vl otatelitoiit

';g";:‘f’»w- L
e, TR

Dear Texas Board of Nursing: 5

I'no longer desire to be licensed as a nurse. Accordingly, I voluntarily surrender my license(s) to practibe in Texas
in lieu of complying with the Order igsued September 11, 2012. I waive representation by counsel ;1nd consent to
the entry of an"Order which outlines requirements for reinstatement of my license. I qnderstand that I may not

petition for reinstatement until one (1) year from the effective date of the Order. I understand that I will be required

to comply with the Board's Rules and Regulations in effect at the time I submit am; petition for reinstatement.

1 nole ‘Oﬁ'@r\ WU\ Slgnature AUW/ W}

Sl daldd Rron pue___ D20 20\

tiple Sderis
Jisaroged (-1-2010

The State of Texas

Registered Nurse License Number 681133

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this date personally appeared TERRI
LYNNFAULKNER who, being duly sworn by me, stated that he or she executed the
above for the purpose therein contained and that he or she understood same.

SEAL




——TERRI LYNN FAULKNER, is a Registered Nuzse-hol

ereane).

In the Matter of § BEFORE THE TEXAS

Permanent Registered Nurse § :

License Number 681133 §

Issued to TERRI LYNN FAULKNER, § '

Respondent § BOARD OF NURSING
FORMAL CHARGES

This is a disciplinary proceeding under Section 301 452(b), Texas Occupations Code. Respondent, ...

diag—Lleease%hmbeFés;B%;w}&eh&s-M

d:elinquent'status at the time of this pleading.

Written notice of the facts and conduct alleged to warrant adverse licensure action was sent to
Respondent at Respondent's address of record and Respondent was given opportunity to show
compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license prior to commencement of

_ this proceeding.

CHARGE L

On or about September 12, 2013, Respondent failed to comply with the Agreed Order issued to her
on September 11, 2012, by the Texas Board of Nursing. Noncompliance is the result of her failure
to comply with Stipulation Number Two (2) of the Agreed Order which states, in pertinent part:

(2) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year of entry of this Order, successfully
complete a course in Texas nursing jurisprudence and ethics....

A copy of the September 11, 2012, Agreed Or&er, Findings of Fact, and Conclusions of Law is
attached and incorporated, by reference, aspart of this pleading. = .

The ‘above action constitutes grounds for disciplinary action in accordance with Section
301.452(b)(1) and (10), Texas Occupations Code, and is a violation of 22 TEX. ADMIN, CoDE
§217.12(11)(B). ' ’ : :

' CHARGEIL

On or about September 12, 2013, Respondent failed to comply with the Agreed Order issued tb her
on September 11, 2012, by the Texas Board of Nursing. Noncompliance is the result of her failure

to complY~W1thSIlp1ﬂanonNumher'1]1reeQ)ﬁftheAgreedOrdermwhmhstates,mpemnentpart R

(3) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year of entry of this Order, successfully
complete the course “Sharpening CriticalThinking Skills,”... ‘

The above action constitutes grounds for disciplinary ~action in ,,sacz?éz@ar!?? with Section
301.452(b)(1) and (10), Texas Occupations Code, and is a violation of 22 TEX. ADMIN. CoDE




R

NOTICE IS GIVEN that staff will present evidence in support of the recommended disposition of
up to, and including, revocation of Respondent’s license/s to practice nursing in the State of Texas
pursuant to the Nursing Practice Act, Chapter 301, Texas Occupations Code and the Board's rules,
22 Tex. Admin. Code §§ 213.27 - 213.33. Additionally, staff will seek to impose on Respondent
the administrative costs of the proceeding pursuant to Section 301 461, Texas Occupations Code.

The cost of proceedings shall include, but is not limited to, the cost paid by the Board to the State
Office of Administrative Hearings and the Office of the Attorney General or other Board counsel for
legal and investigative services, the cost of a court reporter and witnesses, reproduction of records,
Board staff time, travel, and expenses. These shall be in an amount of at least one thousand two
hundred dollars ($1200.00). '

me%em%mmsm&&dw&mﬁew%g%ﬁﬂmrﬁmﬁfﬁﬁrwm |
pleading and can be found at the Board's website, www.bon.texas.gov. ' -

NOTICE IS GIVEN that, based on the Formal Charges, the Board will rely on the Disciplinary
Matrix, which can be found at www.bon.texas.gov/disciplinaryaction/discp-matrix.html.

NOTICE IS ALSO GIVEN that Respondent's past disciplinary history, as set out below and
described in the Order(s) which is/are attached and incorporated by reference as part of these
charges, will be offered in support of the disposition recommended by staff: Agreed Order dated
September 11, 2012. ‘ ' ~

Texas Board of Legal Specialization
State Bar No. 10838300

Jena Abel, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 24036103

John R. Griffith, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 24079751

Robert Kyle Hensley, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 50511847 . -

" John F. Legris, Assistant General Counsel

State Bar No: 00785533

John Vanderford, Assistant.-General Counsel

State Bar No. 24086670

333 Guadalupe, Tower III, Suite 460

Austin, Texas 78701 '

P: (512) 305-6811 |
F;(512)305-8101 0r(512)305-7401 .. . . . .. ..

Attachments: Agreed Order dated September 11, 2012. - D/2014.05.23
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BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

**********##*#***#**********#********#***‘****** g g%gg 4
In the Matter. of Registered Nurse § AGREED | %g;% i
License Number 681133 . § E §~§_§§
issued to TERRILYNN FAULKNER §  ORDER %§ ;fg;i
. . & 588 .
On this day the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referred to as the Board, g% 1

A ; _ 3

S

considered thé matter of TERRI LYNN FAULKNER, Regiétered Nurse License' Number 681133,
hereinafter referred to as Respondent. | |

| Inf"ormatidn received by the Board produce& evidence that RcspOnden; may have
violated Section 301.452(b)(10)&(12), Texas O&upaﬁons Code. Respondent wéived representation
by counsel informal proceedm.gs notice and h&anng, and agreed to the entry of this Order offered
on'April 4, 2012 by Kathetine: A. Thomas, MN, RN, FAAN, Exccuuvc D:rector, subject/to

‘ raﬂﬁcat_mn: by the:Board,

1. | Pnor to the mstmmon of Agency proeeedm@, notice of the matters specxﬁed below in these
'Findings of Fact was provided to Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to
show cemphance with all rgqmrcme:m of the law for retention of the license. V

B
2. - Respondent waived representation by ccunsel informal proceedmgs, notice and hearing, and 1
agxced to the entry of this Order. :
3 | Respondent is currently licensed to bractice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

4. Respondent received an Associdte Degree in Nursing from Columbia State Community
_ Coliege, Columbia, Tennessee, on December 15, 2000. Respondent was licensed to practzce
professional nursmg in the State of Texas on August 217, 2001. A
5. Respondent's professxonal nursing employment history includes:

0872001 - 05/2005 RN Harvest Christian School
' ' ' Ft. Worth, Texas
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Respondent's professional nursing employment history continued:

© 04/2005 - 05/2005 RN 'Lake Worth Minor Emergercy
: Lake Worth, Texas
05/2005-0572010 RN CareNow .
- Fort Worth, Texas
05/2010 - Present Not employed in nm'sing.

6. At the time of the incident, Respondent was employed as a registered nurse with Care Now,
Fort Worth, Texas, and had been in this position for five (5) years.

7. On or about May 22, 2010, wlﬁle employed as a Registerad Nurse with Care Now, Lake
Worth, Texas, Respondent lacked fitness to practice professional nursing, in that while on
duty she was stumbling, falling asleep, had slow/sluggish speech, exhibited the inability to
concentrate, and had behavior chariges. Respondent’s condition could have affected her
ability to recognize subtle signs, symptoms or changes in patients’ conditions, and could
have affected her ability to make rational, accurate, and apprapnate assessments, judgments,

_and decisions regarding patient care, thereby placing the pauents in potential danger ‘

8. ' Inresponse to Finding of Fact Number Seven (7), Respondent states_. “My symptoms first
started in March 2008, with bad migraines, weakness, dizziness and seizures. I couldn't
function or move. [ went to the doctor and was given a prescription for Vicodin and
Phenergan, I think people at work thought I was pain medication seeking, which [ wasn't,
The week of February 16, 2010, a cholecystectomy was prefoﬂned I was sent home with
Keflex, Vicodin, and Phenergan. Fcould not return to work for six weeks. When I returned
to work I was doing call backs. On sevetal occasions | experienced dizzy spells, sweating,
not being able to walk right, and alimost passing out. My shakiness and headaches,
stumbling, shurred speech and mood swings were getting worse, My medications were not

* helping. 1spoke with Dr. Sails at the clinic about my symptoms and told her that I was
" having some anxiety and depression, and possibly an addiction to pain medication because
I had been on it so long and it was no longer working. On May 3, 2010, I started a bad
‘migraine and it would not go away. I tried Darvocet first and then Vicodin. My symptoms
were getting worse and I passed out a few times that week. Someone told me that wine
helps, so after work [ got two simall Barefoot White Wine. It made my headache worse. I

. took Darvocet and thirty minutes later I took Vicodin. It was helping a little, and I felt
drowsy 1 took my other meds and went to bed. On May 8, 2010, I was having another bad
migraine and passed out three times. My daughter took me back to the hospital. I was there
for four days and they thought that I was addicted to pain medications and set me up with
psychiatry. I was still having horrible headaches, shakiness, and blurred vision. When I
returned to work I started passing out more, had headaches all the time, blackouts, sweating,
stumbling, slurred speech, shakiness, and zoning out. Everyone thought it was from head

© 681133.149 . -2- o o ~ closp




injury or pain medication. On May 22, 2010, I was really not feeling well. 1 was having a
hard time keeping my balance and a hard time staying awake. I was also having a hard time
walking and talking. Iwas told only to do call backs. L had to get a chart from the back. [

- was dizzy and rested my head a few times, Someone pushed all the cabinets towards me, ;
causing me to hit my head. I fell and passed out. [ woke up to some yelling about how [ was 4
making the clinic look bad. I could not get up. I had hit my head, passed out, and was
bleeding. My symptoms were getting much worse so [ went to Fossil Creek Clinic. I went

for an MRI and they found lesions ‘andeylgnaﬁQnsJ.waadiagnosedmmacuteMSm@m%w%—;

16+ lesions in the cerebellum. With more information, it became more and'more clear about
my symptoms, episodes, and behavior.” ‘

9. In May of 2010, Respondent was diagnosed with Multiple Sclerosis. Respondent is under

the care of Dr. Ambika Nair, Respondent was released by Dr. Nair to return to work on June
7,2011. " C

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Pursuantto Texas Occupations Code, Sedions 301.45 1-301.555, the Board has jurisdiction
~ over this matter. : ' - : '

2.." Notice was served in accordance with law,

3. - The evidence received is sufficient to prove violations of Section 301.452(b)(10)&(12),
Te:_{as Qcoupations Code, and 22 TEX. ADMIN.CODE §217.1 2(DAXE)L&(10XA).

4. Theevidence receivedis sufficient cause pursuantto Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations
Code, to take disciplinary action against Registered Nurse License Number 681 133, .
heretofore issuied to TERRI LYNN FAULKNER, including revocation of Respondent's
license(s) to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

TS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED, subject to ratification by the Teyas

Board of Nursing, that Registered Narse License Number 681133, previously fdsued to TERR]

LYNN FAULKNER, to practice professional nursing in Texas is hereby SUSPENDED for a period

of two 2) yearé with the suspension STAYED and Respondent is hereby placed on PROBATION

";fm’“"wo‘('Z)v-yéafshvdﬁﬂhefoﬂowing'agreed'.tennsnfpmbati"om"‘“<
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ITIS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that, while under the terms of this Order,
this Order SHALL apply to aﬁy ahd all future licenses issued to Respondent to practice nursing in
" the State of Texas.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable

to Réspondent's nurse licensure compact privileges, if any, to practice nursing in the State of Texas.
ITIS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED t_hat while Respondent's license(s) is/are
encumbered by this order the Respondent.may not work outside the State of Texas pursuant to a
nurse lict;nsure compa;:t privilége without .the written permission of the Texas Board of Nursing aﬁd
tl;e Board of Nursing in the party state where Respondent wishes to i{zork.
| (1) RESPONDENT SHALL comply in all respegts with thg Nursing Practice Act,
Texas Occupations Code, §§301.001 et seg., the Rules and Regulations Relating to Nurse Education;
Llcensure and Practice, 22 TEX ADMIN. CODE §211.1 er seq. and this-Qrdér. | |
¥3) RESPONDENT SHALL, within .oxi_e (1) year of the suspension being stayed, )
 successfully complete a course in Texas au:siﬁg‘j@;pmdemé and ethics. RESPONDENT SHALL
' ’ob-ta‘in Board apﬁroval of the oourse pﬁor to §m0iifnem éﬁly ‘if tﬁe course is pot being offered by a
pr;-approve'd provider. Home study courses and video programs will not be a;ipfoved. In order for
tﬁc co'ursé to be appfoved, t:he' target audfence shall include. nurses. It sﬁall be a minimum of six l(6)
hours in lc:ngth; The éoﬁrs'c's content shall include the Nursing Practice Act, standards of practice, |
- documentation of care, principles of nursing ethics; confidentiality, -profeSsionél boundaries, and the
Board's Disciplinary Sanction Pq]icies regarding: Sexual Mis.c;bnduct; Fraud, Theft and Deception;
Nurses with -Substance Abuse, Misuse, Substgnce Dependency, or other Substance Use Disorde_r;

- and-Lying-and-Falsification: -Courses-focusing on malpractice issues will-not be accepted. -

681133.149 . -4 crosp




RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the sponsoring institution to submit a Verification of Course
Completion form, provided by the Board, to the Office of the Board to verify RESPONDENT'S
successful completion of the course. This course shall be taken in addition to any ather courses

stipulated in this Order, if any, and in addition to any continuing education requirements the Board

- has forrelicensure. Board-approved courses may be found at the following Boardwebsite address:

(3) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year of the suspenéion being stayed,

- successfully complete the course “Sharpening Critical :Thinking Skills,” a 3.6 contact hour online

program provided by the National \('Iouncii of State Boards of Nursing (NCSBN) Learning Ektension.

In order to receive credit for c‘omplétion of this program, RESPOﬁDENT SHALL SUBMIT the

continuing education certiﬁéate of éompletion for this program to the Board's office, to the :;ttention _

A .o'f Monitoring. This course is to be ﬁ}ker} in addition to any coﬁtinuing‘éducaﬁon require’ﬁ{ents the

Board may have for relicensure. Board-approved courses may be found at 4the Jollowing Board
website address: hitp: ; '

IT IS FURTHER AGREEI), SHOULD RESPONDENT PRACTICE AS A NURSEIN THE
STATE OF TEXAS, RESPONDENT WILL PROVIDE DIRECT PATIENT CARE AND
PRACTICE INA HOSPITAL, NURSING HOME, OR OTHER CLINICAL SETTING AND
RESPONDENT MUST WORK IN SUCH SETTING A MINIMUM OF SIXTY-FOUR (64)
HOURS PER MONTH UNDER THE FbLLowmc PROBATION CONDITIONS FOR
TWO (2) YEARS OF EMPLOYMENT. THE LENGTH OF THE PROBATIONARY
* PERIOD WILL BE .{\E‘;XTENDED UNTIL SUCH TWENTY-FOUR (24) MONTHS HAVE

- ELAPSED. -»»»»PERIQ-DS-QE-»UNEMPLOXZMEN'}E OR-OFEMPLOYMENT THAT DO NOT-

681133149 -5- » Ciosp




REQUIRE THE USE OF A REGISTERED NURSE (RN) OR A VOCATIONAL NURSE

(LVN) LICENSE, AS APPROPRIATE, WILL NOT APPLY TO THIS STIPULATION

PERIOD:

(4)WRES'PONDENT SHALL notify all future employers in nursing of this Order of

the Board and the probation conditions on RESPONDENT'S license(s). RESPONDENT SHALL
present a complete copy of this Order and all Proposals for Decision issued by the Administrative

Law Judge, if any, to each future employer prior to a‘ccepting an offer of emplb){ment.

(5) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each present employerin nursing to submitthe

Notification of Employment form, which is provxded to the Respondent by the Board, to the Board's

. office v within ten ( 10) days of teceipt of this Order.” RESPONDEN’I‘ SHALL CAUSE each future

.employer to submit the Nonﬁéauon of Employment form, which is provided to the Respondent by

the Board, to the Bogrd‘s office within five (5) days of employment as a nurse.

(6) For the first year of employment as  nurse under this Order, RESPONDENT |

SHALL be directly superv:sed by & Registered Ntmse if. hcensed as a Registered Nuxse orbya

Lwensed Vocatianal Nurseora Registered Nurse, iflicensedasa Llcensed Vocatxona! Nurse. Direct
supervasmn requires another nurse to be working on the same unit as RESPONDENT and

1mmcdxately avallablc to provide assistance and intervention. RESPONDENT SHALL work only

on regularly assigned, identified and predetetmined unit(s), The RESPONDENT SHALL NOTbe

employed by a nurse registry, temporary nurse employiment agency, hospice, or home health agenéy.

RESPONDENT SHALL NOT be..self-employed or contract for services. - Multiple employers are

- prohibited.

~(7) Fortheremainderof the probation period; RESPONDENT SHALL besupervised
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by a Registered Nurse, if licensed as a Registered Nurse, or by a Licensed Vocational Nurse or a
Registered Nurse, if licensed as a Licensed Vocational Nurse, who is on the premises. The
supervising nurse is not required to be on the same unit or ward as RESPONDENT, but should be

“on the facility grounds and readily available to prov{de assistance and intervention if necessary. The

supervising nurse shall have a minimum of two (2). years expenence in the same or sxml ilar practice |
setting to which the Respondent is currently working. RESPONDENT SHALL work only regularly
asmgned, identified and p‘rede’termmed unit(s). RESPONDENT SHALL NOT be employed by a
nurse registry, temﬁorary nurse employment agency, hospice, or home health agency.
RESPONDENT SHALL NOT be self-employed or contract for services. Multiple employers are
 prohibited. | | |
® RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each employer to submit, on forms provided
to the Respoadcnt by the Board pemdm reports as to RESPONDENT'S capability to practxca
,nursing. These reports shall be completed by the nurse who supervises the RESPONDENT. These
reports shall be submitted by the supemsmg nurse to the office of the Board at the end of each three
3) months for two (2) years of employment as a nurse.
(9) RESPONDENT SHALL parncxpate in treatment for management of Mulnple
- - Sclerosis. RRSPONDENT SHALL CAUSE, Ambika Nair, MD or the treating physician to subnut |
-written reports to the Board, which shall include, at 2 minimum, RESPONDENT'S progress and
compliance thh treafment,' anda progxlc;sis asto RESPONDENT'S ability to éafely practice nursing
in a direct paﬁent care setting; Such reports:é;e to be fumiéhed every at the end of each three (3)
month period fér the durétion of the probation period.

-ITIS-FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that if during the period of probation,
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an additional allegation, accusation, or petition is reported or filed against the Respondent's
license(s), the probationary period' shall not expire and shall automatically be extended until the ‘

- allegation, accusation, or petiﬁon has been acted upon by the Board.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, that upon full compliance with the terms of this Order,

all encumbrances will be removed from RESPONDENT'S license(s) to practice nursing in the State
of Texas and RESPONDENT shall be eligible for nurse licgnsure compact privileges, if any.
o BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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ESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION
I ufx’dcrstand that I have the right to legal counse! prior to signing this Agreed Order.
I waive representation by counsel. I have reviewed this Qrder. -I neither admit nor deny the

. violations alleged herein. By my.signature-on-this. Order, I agree to ~thev~Fiﬁdings~of-«Fact;m :

Conclusions of Law, Order, and any conditions of said Order, to avoid further dxscxplmary action
in this matter I waive judicial review of this Order I understand that this Order is subject to
rauﬁcatxon by the Board. When this Order is ratified, the terms of this Order become. effective, and
. acopy will be mailed to me. I understand that ifI fail to comply with all terms and condltmns of this
Order, 1 will be subjcct to mvestlganon and dlsc1phna1y sanction, mcludmg revocatxon of my
hcense(s) to practlce nursing in the State of Texas, as a consequence of my noncomphance

ngnedthis g dayof l“ X

681133.149 . ) -9-. © c1osp




WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED the Texas Board of Nursing does

hereby ratify and adopt the Agreed Order that was signed on the 21* day of August, 2012, by TERR!

LYNN FAULKNER, Registered Nurse License Number 681 133, and said Order is final

‘Effective this ,ll"'dayiof,hS@p.t';c»mbwer, 2012,

KathermeA Thomas MN RN FAAN

Executive Director on behalf
of said Board
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